DISTRICT 3rd GRADE 2012-2013 READING LITERACY PREPAREDNESS

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

3rd GRADE MCT2 2012-2013 Scores

DISTRICT GRADE RANK| TOTAL# |% Students| % BLACK |# Students |Proficient +| % Basic +
2013-2014 |STUDENTS| FRPL*** |STUDENTS| Tested | Advanced | Minimum

ABERDEEN D 1,437 95.0%  96% 108 389%  61.1%
ALCORN | B 3,521 56.4% 2% 249 | 353% | 64.7%
AMITE D 1,083 97.8%  82% 91 30.8%  69.3%
AMORY | A 1,811 57.2% | 33% 118 | 76.3% | 23.7%
ATTALA C 1,151 84.2%  56% 75 42.6%  57.3%
BALDWYN | C 831 67.8% | 51% 54 | 59.2% | 40.8%
BAYSTLOU/WAVLD B 1,993 93.6% 22% 149 62.4% 37.6%
BENTON | C 1,262| 90.0% | 49% 86 | 43.0% | 57.0%
BILOXI A 5347 66.0%  37% 441  75.8%  24.3%
BOONEVILLE | A 1,272| 45.5% | 22% 80 | 77.6% | 22.6%
BROOKHAVEN D 2,942 67.9%  61% 210 47.1%  52.9%
CALHOUN | B 2,555 76.9% | 34% 168 | 68.5% | 31.5%
CANTON D 3,374 94.1%  94% 271  39.1%  60.9%
CARROLL | D 1,000/ 90.0% | 61% 70 | 51.5% | 48.6%
CHICKASAW D 575 77.2%  41% 43 53.5%  46.5%
cHocTAw | B 1,517| 733% | 35% 109 | 68.8% | 31.2%
CLAIBORNE D 1,709 98.3%  99% 109 58.7%  41.3%
CLARKSDALE | D 3,186 92.3% | 97% 255 | 46.3% | 53.8%
CLAY C 164 96.6%  84% 18  38.9%  61.1%
CLEVELAND C 3,726 76.7% | 66% 260 | 51.1% | 48.9%
CLINTON A 4,756 40.1%  52% 354 75.5%  24.6%
COAHOMA | F 1,527| 98.6% | 88% 142 | 59.1% | 40.9%
COFFEEVILLE C 587 93.6%  80% 40 425%  57.5%
couvsia | B 1,826| 73.0% | 48% 152 | 51.9% | 48.0%
COLUMBUS D 4,593 82.7%  89% 367 52.0%  47.9%
coPAH | D 2,847 76.1% | 58% 251 | 56.9% | 43.0%
CORINTH A 2,490 55.1%  34% 186 69.4%  30.6%
COVINGTON |  C 3,044) 80.7% | 53% 198 | 44.9% | 55.1%
DESOTO A 33,054 42.2%  33% 2,459 71.5%  28.6%
DURANT | D 574| 98.5% | 98% 52 | 423% | 57.7%
EAST JASPER D 981 96.7%  99% 64 46.9%  53.2%
ETALLAHATCHIE|  C 1,282| 86.9% | 71% 92 | 60.9% | 39.2%
ENTERPRISE A 984 53.7% 9% 77 72.7%  27.3%
FORESTMUNI |  C 1,515/ 83.7% | 60% 148 | 37.2% | 62.9%
FORREST COUNTY B 2,352 722%  39% 242 50.0%  50.0%
FRANKLIN | B 1,500 72.1% | 44% 99 | 60.6% | 39.4%




GEORGE | B 4,205 66.2% | 9% | 298| 61.4% | 38.6%
GREENE C 2,147 77.9%  18% 169 46.7%  53.4%
GREENVILLE | D 5714 93.3% | 98% 442 | 58.6% | 41.4%
GREENWOOD D 2,830 94.4%  92% 231  56.7%  43.4%
GRENADA | B 4331 63.8% | 48% | 341 | 60.7% | 39.3%
GULFPORT B 6,013 73.9% 53% **k%x%¥479  58.2% 41.7%
HANCOCK | B 4,436 72.9% | 7% | 366 | 63.1% | 36.9%
HARRISON B 14,037 64.7%  31% 1,093 62.1%  37.9%
HATTIESBURG |  C 4,608 88.5% | 91% | 374 | 50.8% | 49.2%
HAZLEHURST D 1,546 91.2%  94% 114 39.4%  60.5%
HNDS | C 6,267 58.0% | 76% | 443 | 57.6% | 42.4%
HOLLANDALE C 686 97.8%  98% 57 43.9%  56.1%
HOLLY SPRINGS |  C 1,497| 97.1% | 95% | 100 | 54.0% | 46.0%
HOLMES F 3,047 97.4%  99% 228 39.4%  60.5%
HOUSTON | € 1,802| 70.8% | 43% | 149 | 57.7% | 42.3%
HUMPHREYS D 1,759 97.1%  96% 127 55.9%  44.1%
ITAWAMBA | B 3,582 59.6% | 8% | 271 | 59.0% | 40.9%
JACKSON CNTY B 9,518 587%  11% 753  72.0%  28.0%
JACKSONMUNI | D 29,738 85.5% | 96% | 2,300 | 49.6% | 50.5%
JEFFERSON F 1,379 97.4%  99% 93 345%  65.6%
JEFF DAVIS C 1,603| 97.0% | 87% 91 | 42.9% | 57.2%
JONES B 8,534 64.8%  19% 661 56.2%  43.7%
KEMPER |  C 1,173| 93.9% | 97% 93 | 44.1% | 55.9%
KOSCIUSKO A 2,367 63.2%  48% 189 85.7%  14.3%
LAFAYETTE | B 2,575 58.0% | 27% | 168 | 69.6% | 30.3%
LAMAR A 9,404 44.8%  24% 706 67.7%  32.3%
LAUDERDALE | B 6,778 50.7% | 30% | 514 | 53.9% | 46.1%
LAUREL C 3,118 89.9%  90% 228 425%  57.4%
LAWRENCE |  C 2,171 70.1% | 41% | 175 | 56.5% | 43.5%
LEAKE D 3,126 78.8%  61% 250 40.0%  60.0%
LEE . c 7,177 58.7% | 26% | 572 | 59.8% | 40.2%
LEFLORE F 2,850 99.2%  95% 205 46.4%  53.6%
LeLaND | C 968 92.2% | 90% | 69 | 44.9% | 55.0%
LINCOLN B 3,029 56.2%  14% 232 67.6%  32.4%
LONGBEACH | A 2,956 48.1% | 15% | 224 | 57.6% | 42.4%
LOUISVILLE C 2,879 80.3%  66% 223  57.4%  42.6%
LOWNDES | B 5071 51.9% | 36% | 396 | 62.9% | 37.1%
LUMBERTON | D 657 90.1% | 40% | 43 | 34.9% | 65.1%
MADISON A 12,507 33.3%  39% 899 76.0%  24.1%
MARON | C 2,271| 863% | 45% | 197 | 60.4% | 39.6%
MARSHALL C 3,454 84.4%  51% 272 353%  64.7%
MccOMB | D 2,713| 91.1% | 90% | 210 | 457% | 54.3%
MERIDIAN D 6,209 81.8%  86% 479  40.9%  59.1%




MONROE |
MONTGOMERY
MOSS POINT |
NATCHEZ-ADAMS
NESHOBA
NETTLETON
NEW ALBANY |
NEWTON CNTY
NEWTON MUNI |
*% N BOLIVAR
NORTH PANOLA |
NORTH PIKE
NORTH TIPPAH |
NOXUBEE
OCEAN SPRINGS |
OKOLONA
OKTIBBEHA |
OXFORD
PASCAGOULA |
PASS CHRISTIAN
PEARL |
PEARL RIVER
PERRY |
PETAL
PHILADELPHIA |
PICAYUNE
PONTOTOC MUNI|
PONTOTOC CNTY
POPLARVILLE |
PRENTISS
QUITMAN CNTY |
QUITMAN MUNI
RANKIN |
RICHTON
scotT |
SENATOBIA
SIMPSON |
SMITH
SOUTH DELTA |
SOUTH PANOLA
SOUTH PIKE |
SOUTH TIPPAH
STARKVILLE |

2 O W w O w=mmOOw

3
o

O WONODWOWW@WOPPOO®®II®ID>DPOOIDO®®P ®®>NOP>»TME®®O

ata

2,285
305
2,336
3,769
3,308
1,350
2,186
1,846
993|
no data
1,573
2,438
1,327|
1,800
5,590 |
676
875
3,944
6,902
1,864
3,954
3,076
1,234
3,999
1,224
3,664
2,340
3,503
1,930|
2,399
1,232
2,061
19,448
701
3,983
1,834
4,224
2,873
919|
4,602
1,875|
2,812
4,302

54.2%
93.2%
84.3%
93.8%
60.0%
68.1%
58.9%
87.6%
52.3%

no data

94.3%
59.2%
70.7%
99.3%
34.6%
93.1%
93.6%
49.3%
75.9%
68.9%
59.2%
55.9%
77.5%
54.8%
79.9%
75.0%
55.7%
58.2%
69.4%
69.8%
99.4%
76.4%
38.5%
67.6%
74.1%
54.8%
77.9%
64.7%
96.9%
74.0%
93.4%
64.8%
65.2%

8%
90%
75%
89%
18%
25%
29%
21%
90%

no data

95%
30%
12%
98%
13%
96%
91%
40%
47%
29%
33%
3%
28%
15%
71%
32%
30%
10%
13%
4%
97%
61
22%
23%
38%
47%
50%
28%
96%
55%
83%
23%
64%

168 |
23
158 |
281
273 |
108
156 |
141
76 |

no data
136 |
180
122 |
123
423 |
57
72 |
308
521 |
167
277 |
247
88 |
308
95 |
264
174 |
291
142 |
203
116 |
143
1,519 |
39
316 |
145
341 |
238
69 |
340
156 |
211
350 |

63.0%
69.6%
40.5%
40.6%
63.4%
42.6%
76.3%
79.4%
52.6%
no data
48.6%
73.3%
50.0%
48.8%
73.6%
15.8%
57.0%
72.1%
53.5%
85.0%
75.4%
70.4%
52.3%
72.7%
46.3%
46.2%
73.5%
60.8%
46.5%
52.7%
43.1%
46.9%
70.0%
84.7%
54.1%
73.8%
44.0%
46.6%
63.7%
63.8%
35.9%
63.1%
52.8%

37.0%
30.4%
59.5%
63.9%
36.7%
57.4%
23.8%
20.6%
47.3%
data
51.5%
26.7%
50.0%
51.2%
26.5%
92.4%
43.1%
27.9%
46.4%
15.0%
24.6%
29.6%
47.7%
27.3%
53.7%
53.8%
26.4%
39.2%
53.5%
47.3%
56.9%
53.2%
30.0%
15.4%
45.9%
26.2%
56.0%
53.3%
36.2%
37.2%
64.1%
37.0%
47.1%




STONE B 2,739 60.5% 24% 184 63.6% 36.4%

SUNFLOWER \ no data \ no data\ no data \ no data \no data \ no data \ no data
TATE B 2,972 701%  37% 207 54.6%  45.4%
TISHOMINGO | B 3,183 60.9% 2% 241 | 63.5% | 36.5%
TUNICA F 2,273 955%  97% 165 42.4%  57.6%
TUPELO | B | 7,523| 54.0% | 50% | 549 | 70.5% | 29.5%
UNION CNTY B 2,745 56.3% 8% 234  65.8%  34.2%
UNIONMUNI | A | 1,029 587% | 23% | 83 | 75.9% | 24.1%
VCSKBG WARRN D 8,714 71.7%  64% 629 60.5%  39.6%
WALTHALL | C | 2,248 79.7% | 62% | 162 | 457% | 54.4%
WATER VALLEY D 1,259 69.0%  43% 108 47.2%  52.8%
WAYNE | C | 3,587 80.3% | 56% | 264 | 522% | 47.7%
WEBSTER A 1,863 59.7% = 22% 121 56.2%  43.8%
WEST BOLIVAR \ no data \ no data\ no data \ no data \no data \ no data \ no data
WEST JASPER B 1,492 80.8%  59% 87 52.9%  47.1%
WESTPOINT | D | 3,277 846% | 80% | 207 643% | 357%
W TALLAHATCHIE D 793 97.9%  99% 58 50.0%  50.0%
WESTERNLINE | D | 2,057 86.6% | 58% | 139 | 63.3% | 36.6%
WILKINSON F 1,298 94.9%  99% 118  46.6%  53.4%
WINONA | B | 1,168 68.1% | 57% | 76 | 48.7% | 51.3%
YAZOO MUNI F 2,551 94.6%  97% 170 19.4%  80.5%
YAZOO COUNTY C 1,724| 81.9% 51% 127 | 41.7% 58.3%

Note: Some combined totals for Prof + Adv with Basic + Min = 99.9 % or 100.1% due to rounding.

** NORTH BOLIVAR, WEST BOLIVAR AND SUNFLOWER COUNTY were each involved in separate DISTRICT

consolidations which did not complete until 2014. District-wide data were not available at the district level.

*** % Students FRPL = % Students Eligible for Free or Reduced Price Lunch, the Federal and

State measure of student poverty. Source of FRPL data: New America Foundation.

Percentage is the average of 6 years FRPL data from 2006-2011.

**** No data available for 2012-2013 for this district. Data used is 2011-2012.

Prepared by Southern Echo, Inc. / October 11, 2014 / 1350 Livingston Lane, Jackson, MS 39213

ph: 601-982-6400 / email: souecho@southernecho.org / website: www.southernecho.org







