DISTRICT 3rd	GRADE 201	.2-2013 R	EADING L	ITERACY	PREPARE	DNESS	
I	MISSISSIPPI D	EPARTME	NT OF EDU	CATION DA	TA		
					3rd GRADE	MCT2 2012-	2013 Scores
DISTRICT	GRADE RANK	TOTAL#	% Students	% BLACK	# Students	Proficient +	% Basic +
	2013-2014	STUDENTS	FRPL***	STUDENTS	Tested	Advanced	Minimum
ABERDEEN	D	1,437	95.0%	96%	108	38.9%	61.1%
ALCORN	В	3,521	56.4%	2%	249	35.3%	64.7%
AMITE	D	1,083	97.8%	82%	91	30.8%	69.3%
AMORY	Α	1,811	57.2%	33%	118	76.3%	23.7%
ATTALA	С	1,151	84.2%	56%	75	42.6%	57.3%
BALDWYN	С	831	67.8%	51%	54	59.2%	40.8%
BAYSTLOU/WAVLD	В	1,993	93.6%	22%	149	62.4%	37.6%
BENTON	С	1,262	90.0%	49%	86	43.0%	57.0%
BILOXI	Α	5,347	66.0%	37%	441	75.8%	24.3%
BOONEVILLE	Α	1,272	45.5%	22%	80	77.6%	22.6%
BROOKHAVEN	D	2,942	67.9%	61%	210	47.1%	52.9%
CALHOUN	В	2,555	76.9%	34%	168	68.5%	31.5%
CANTON	D	3,374	94.1%	94%	271	39.1%	60.9%
CARROLL	D	1,000	90.0%	61%	70	51.5%	48.6%
CHICKASAW	D	575	77.2%	41%	43	53.5%	46.5%
CHOCTAW	В	1,517	73.3%	35%	109	68.8%	31.2%
CLAIBORNE	D	1,709	98.3%	99%	109	58.7%	41.3%
CLARKSDALE	D	3,186	92.3%	97%	255	46.3%	53.8%
CLAY	С	164	96.6%	84%	18	38.9%	61.1%
CLEVELAND	С	3,726	76.7%	66%	260	51.1%	48.9%
CLINTON	Α	4,756	40.1%	52%	354	75.5%	24.6%
СОАНОМА	F	1,527	98.6%	88%	142	59.1%	40.9%
COFFEEVILLE	С	587	93.6%	80%	40	42.5%	57.5%
COLUMBIA	В	1,826	73.0%	48%	152	51.9%	48.0%
COLUMBUS	D	4,593	82.7%	89%	367	52.0%	47.9%
СОРІАН	D	2,847	76.1%	58%	251	56.9%	43.0%
CORINTH	Α	2,490	55.1%	34%	186	69.4%	30.6%
COVINGTON	С	3,044	80.7%	53%	198	44.9%	55.1%
DESOTO	Α	33,054	42.2%	33%	2,459	71.5%	28.6%
DURANT	D	574	98.5%	98%	52	42.3%	57.7%
EAST JASPER	D	981	96.7%	99%	64	46.9%	53.2%
E TALLAHATCHIE	С	1,282	86.9%	71%	92	60.9%	39.2%
ENTERPRISE	Α	984	53.7%	9%	77	72.7%	27.3%
FOREST MUNI	С	1,515	83.7%	60%	148	37.2%	62.9%
FORREST COUNTY	1	2,352	72.2%	39%	242	50.0%	50.0%
FRANKLIN	В	1,500	l e	44%	99	60.6%	39.4%

		,			,		
GEORGE	В	4,205	66.2%	9%	298	61.4%	38.6%
GREENE	C	2,147	77.9%	18%	169	46.7%	53.4%
GREENVILLE	D	5,714	93.3%	98%	442	58.6%	41.4%
GREENWOOD	D	2,830	94.4%	92%	231	56.7%	43.4%
GRENADA	В	4,331	63.8%	48%	341	60.7%	39.3%
GULFPORT	В	6,013	73.9%	53%	****479	58.2 %	41.7%
HANCOCK	В	4,436	72.9%	7%	366	63.1%	36.9%
HARRISON	В	14,037	64.7%	31%	1,093	62.1%	37.9%
HATTIESBURG	С	4,608	88.5%	91%	374	50.8%	49.2%
HAZLEHURST	D	1,546	91.2%	94%	114	39.4%	60.5%
HINDS	С	6,267	58.0%	76%	443	57.6%	42.4%
HOLLANDALE	С	686	97.8%	98%	57	43.9%	56.1%
HOLLY SPRINGS	С	1,497	97.1%	95%	100	54.0%	46.0%
HOLMES	F	3,047	97.4%	99%	228	39.4%	60.5%
HOUSTON	С	1,802	70.8%	43%	149	57.7%	42.3%
HUMPHREYS	D	1,759	97.1%	96%	127	55.9%	44.1%
ITAWAMBA	В	3,582	59.6%	8%	271	59.0%	40.9%
JACKSON CNTY	В	9,518	58.7%	11%	753	72.0%	28.0%
JACKSON MUNI	D	29,738	85.5%	96%	2,300	49.6%	50.5%
JEFFERSON	F	1,379	97.4%	99%	93	34.5%	65.6%
JEFF DAVIS	С	1,603	97.0%	87%	91	42.9%	57.2%
JONES	В	8,534	64.8%	19%	661	56.2%	43.7%
KEMPER	С	1,173	93.9%	97%	93	44.1%	55.9%
KOSCIUSKO	Α	2,367	63.2%	48%	189	85.7%	14.3%
LAFAYETTE	В	2,575	58.0%	27%	168	69.6%	30.3%
LAMAR	Α	9,404	44.8%	24%	706	67.7%	32.3%
LAUDERDALE	В	6,778	50.7%	30%	514	53.9%	46.1%
LAUREL	С	3,118	89.9%	90%	228	42.5%	57.4%
LAWRENCE	С	2,171	70.1%	41%	175	56.5%	43.5%
LEAKE	D	3,126	78.8%	61%	250	40.0%	60.0%
LEE	С	7,177	58.7%	26%	572	59.8%	40.2%
LEFLORE	F	2,850	99.2%	95%	205	46.4%	53.6%
LELAND	С	968	92.2%	90%	69	44.9%	55.0%
LINCOLN	В	3,029	56.2%	14%	232	67.6%	32.4%
LONG BEACH	Α	2,956	48.1%	15%	224	57.6%	42.4%
LOUISVILLE	С	2,879	80.3%	66%	223	57.4%	42.6%
LOWNDES	В	5,071	51.9%	36%	396	62.9%	37.1%
LUMBERTON	D	657	90.1%	40%	43	34.9%	65.1%
MADISON	Α	12,507	33.3%	39%	899	76.0%	24.1%
MARION	С	2,271	86.3%	45%	197	60.4%	39.6%
MARSHALL	С	3,454	84.4%	51%	272	35.3%	64.7%
МсСОМВ	D	2,713	91.1%	90%	210	45.7%	54.3%
MERIDIAN	D	6,209	81.8%	86%	479	40.9%	59.1%

MONROE	В	2,285	54.2%	8%	168	63.0%	37.0%
MONTGOMERY	D	305	93.2%	90%	23	69.6%	30.4%
MOSS POINT	D	2,336	84.3%	75%	158	40.5%	59.5%
NATCHEZ-ADAMS	F	3,769	93.8%	89%	281	40.6%	63.9%
NESHOBA	В	3,308	60.0%	18%	273	63.4%	36.7%
NETTLETON	D	1,350	68.1%	25%	108	42.6%	57.4%
NEW ALBANY	В	2,186	58.9%	29%	156	76.3%	23.8%
NEWTON CNTY	В	1,846	87.6%	21%	141	79.4%	20.6%
NEWTON MUNI	D	993	52.3%	90%	76	52.6%	47.3%
** N BOLIVAR	no data	data					
NORTH PANOLA	D	1,573	94.3%	95%	136	48.6%	51.5%
NORTH PIKE	В	2,438	59.2%	30%	180	73.3%	26.7%
NORTH TIPPAH	В	1,327	70.7%	12%	122	50.0%	50.0%
NOXUBEE	F	1,800	99.3%	98%	123	48.8%	51.2%
OCEAN SPRINGS	Α	5,590	34.6%	13%	423	73.6%	26.5%
OKOLONA	D	676	93.1%	96%	57	15.8%	92.4%
OKTIBBEHA	С	875	93.6%	91%	72	57.0%	43.1%
OXFORD	Α	3,944	49.3%	40%	308	72.1 %	27.9%
PASCAGOULA	В	6,902	75.9%	47%	521	53.5%	46.4%
PASS CHRISTIAN	Α	1,864	68.9%	29%	167	85.0%	15.0%
PEARL	В	3,954	59.2%	33%	277	75.4%	24.6%
PEARL RIVER	В	3,076	55.9%	3%	247	70.4%	29.6%
PERRY	С	1,234	77.5%	28%	88	52.3%	47.7%
PETAL	Α	3,999	54.8%	15%	308	72.7%	27.3%
PHILADELPHIA	С	1,224	79.9%	71%	95	46.3%	53.7%
PICAYUNE	С	3,664	75.0%	32%	264	46.2%	53.8%
PONTOTOC MUNI	Α	2,340	55.7%	30%	174	73.5%	26.4%
PONTOTOC CNTY	В	3,503	58.2%	10%	291	60.8%	39.2%
POPLARVILLE	В	1,930	69.4%	13%	142	46.5%	53.5%
PRENTISS	В	2,399	69.8%	4%	203	52.7%	47.3%
QUITMAN CNTY	С	1,232	99.4%	97%	116	43.1%	56.9%
QUITMAN MUNI	С	2,061	76.4%	61	143	46.9%	53.2%
RANKIN	Α	19,448	38.5%	22%	1,519	70.0%	30.0%
RICHTON	D	701	67.6%	23%	39	84.7%	15.4%
SCOTT	В	3,983	74.1%	38%	316	54.1%	45.9%
SENATOBIA	В	1,834	54.8%	47%	145	73.8%	26.2%
SIMPSON	D	4,224	77.9%	50%	341	44.0%	56.0%
SMITH	В	2,873	64.7%	28%	238	46.6%	53.3%
SOUTH DELTA	D	919	96.9%	96%	69	63.7%	36.2%
SOUTH PANOLA	С	4,602	74.0%	55%	340	63.8%	37.2%
SOUTH PIKE	D	1,875	93.4%	83%	156	35.9%	64.1%
SOUTH TIPPAH	В	2,812	64.8%	23%	211	63.1%	37.0%
STARKVILLE	С	4,302	65.2%	64%	350	52.8%	47.1%

STONE	В	2,739	60.5%	24%	184	63.6%	36.4%
SUNFLOWER	no data	no data	no data	no data	no data	no data	no data
TATE	В	2,972	70.1%	37%	207	54.6%	45.4%
TISHOMINGO	В	3,183	60.9%	2%	241	63.5%	36.5%
TUNICA	F	2,273	95.5%	97%	165	42.4%	57.6%
TUPELO	В	7,523	54.0%	50%	549	70.5%	29.5%
UNION CNTY	В	2,745	56.3%	8%	234	65.8%	34.2%
UNION MUNI	Α	1,029	58.7%	23%	83	75.9%	24.1%
VCSKBG WARRN	D	8,714	71.7%	64%	629	60.5%	39.6%
WALTHALL	С	2,248	79.7%	62%	162	45.7%	54.4%
WATER VALLEY	D	1,259	69.0%	43%	108	47.2%	52.8%
WAYNE	С	3,587	80.3%	56%	264	52.2%	47.7%
WEBSTER	Α	1,863	59.7%	22%	121	56.2%	43.8%
WEST BOLIVAR	no data	no data	no data	no data	no data	no data	no data
WEST JASPER	В	1,492	80.8%	59%	87	52.9%	47.1%
WEST POINT	D	3,277	84.6%	80%	207	64.3%	35.7%
W TALLAHATCHIE	D	793	97.9%	99%	58	50.0%	50.0%
WESTERN LINE	D	2,057	86.6%	58%	139	63.3%	36.6%
WILKINSON	F	1,298	94.9%	99%	118	46.6%	53.4%
WINONA	В	1,168	68.1%	57%	76	48.7%	51.3%
YAZOO MUNI	F	2,551	94.6%	97%	170	19.4%	80.5%
YAZOO COUNTY	С	1,724	81.9%	51%	127	41.7%	58.3%
Note: Some comb	ined totals for I	Prof + Adv wi	th Basic + Mi	n = 99.9 % o	r 100.1% due	to rounding.	
** NORTH BOLIVA	R, WEST BOLIV	AR AND SUNF	LOWER COL	NTY were ea	ach involved i	n separate D	STRICT
consolidations whi	ch did not com	plete until 20	14. District-	wide data w	ere not availa	ble at the dis	trict level.
*** % Students							
State measure of	_	-				oundation	•
Percentage is th	ne average of	6 years FR	PL data fro	m 2006-20)11.		
	<u></u>						
**** No data av	vailable for 2	012-2013 fo	or this dist	rict. Data	used is 201	1-2012.	
	- <u>-</u>						
Prepared by Sout							
ph: 601-982-6400) / email: soue	cho@south	ernecho.org	/ website:	www.south	ernecho.org	

-	
 	
<u></u>	
-	
1	